

GMS President Tokushi Nakashima Selected in Nikkei Business's "Top 50 Japanese Changing the World"

Tokushi Nakashima, President-Director/CEO of Global Mobility Service, Inc. (hereafter referred to as "GMS") has been selected as one of the "Top 50 Japanese Changing the World," featured by Nikkei Business.

Nikkei Business is Japan's leading economic and management magazine which receives overwhelming support from business leaders. Upon its 50th anniversary, its featured content, "Top 50 Japanese Changing the World," introduces 50 specially selected Japanese as individuals opening up a new horizon in this chaotic world.

On this occasion, Nakashima and his business of GMS was recognized for creating a system which enables loans and leases to be used by the poor, who up until now, did not possess the ability to pass credit assessments. GMS was highly evaluated for realizing the drivers' dreams of owning a vehicle, and also for making efforts towards the FinTech era by creating new credits by visualizing the work of those individuals.

See link for Nikkei Business article https://business.nikkei.com/atcl/NBD/19/special/00015/

GMS is a global startup from Japan specializing in financial inclusion business, established by serial entrepreneur Nakashima as his third company. Through our vision "We make people happy through the provision of mobility service," we work towards realizing a system in which every individual is correctly evaluated for their work. In order to create opportunities for the 2 billion people who do not have access to financial services, we, along with our partners, will continue our efforts in solving social problems.

Please look forward to the future efforts of GMS.

*The contents, capital-related information, services, contact information, and other information contained in the press release are those at the time of the announcement. Contents may change without notice.

<Inquiry Recipient> Global Mobility Service Inc. Takahashi & Nozaki TEL:+81-3-6264-3113 FAX:+81-3-6264-3322 E-mail: press@global-mobility-service.com URL: http://www.global-mobility-service.com/

About Global Mobility Service Inc.

Establishment: November 25, 2013

Head Office: 4F Sumitomo Shiba Daimon Bldg. II , 1-12-16 Shibadaimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0012, Japan

Representative: Tokushi Nakashima (President/CEO)

Business: -Providing Mobility Service Platform

-Utilization service of accumulated big data on the cloud server